



Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos
Third Street Sanitary Sewer Extension REBID
October 2, 2019

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	City of Delphos		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH		Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, OH		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Fenson Contracting LLC Fort Jennings, OH		All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, OH		Waugh Construction, Inc. Crown City, OH		Miller Contracting Group Inc. Ottoville, OH		David W Price Excavating Corp Fort Jennings, OH	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,026.00	\$5,026.00	\$2,220.40	\$2,220.40	\$1,759.50	\$1,759.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$11.34	\$90.72	\$14.70	\$117.60	\$5.49	\$43.92	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$62.50	\$500.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	16	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$2.27	\$36.32	\$7.40	\$118.40	\$1.51	\$24.16	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$62.50	\$1,000.00
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	163	\$45.00	\$7,335.00	\$27.97	\$4,559.11	\$37.60	\$6,128.80	\$33.25	\$5,419.75	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$34.00	\$5,542.00	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$41.00	\$6,683.00	\$38.14	\$6,216.82 *1
5	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$207.12	\$1,449.84	\$182.90	\$1,280.30	\$98.81	\$691.67	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$115.00	\$805.00	\$285.00	\$1,995.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$142.85	\$999.95
6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	16	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$14.20	\$227.20	\$26.00	\$416.00	\$10.67	\$170.72	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$165.63	\$2,650.08
7	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$112.44	\$899.52	\$49.80	\$398.40	\$44.28	\$354.24	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$356.25	\$2,850.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45)	FT.	61	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$49.34	\$3,009.74 *1	\$54.00	\$3,294.00	\$168.33	\$10,268.13	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$43.00	\$2,623.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00
9	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	315	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$49.55	\$15,608.25	\$42.20	\$13,293.00	\$45.56	\$14,351.40	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$57.00	\$17,955.00	\$67.00	\$21,105.00	\$58.00	\$18,270.00	\$76.02	\$23,946.30
10	611	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	282	\$65.00	\$18,330.00	\$50.70	\$14,297.40	\$43.00	\$12,126.00	\$46.86	\$13,214.52	\$61.00	\$17,202.00	\$60.00	\$16,920.00	\$73.00	\$20,586.00	\$60.00	\$16,920.00	\$86.35	\$24,350.70
11	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,236.82	\$12,947.28	\$3,376.40	\$13,505.60	\$3,090.75	\$12,363.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
12	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	FT.	186	\$76.00	\$14,136.00	\$40.95	\$7,616.70	\$81.00	\$15,066.00	\$70.13	\$13,044.18	\$75.00	\$13,950.00	\$70.00	\$13,020.00	\$60.00	\$11,160.00	\$67.00	\$12,462.00	\$55.75	\$10,369.50
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,591.53	\$1,591.53	\$1,350.50	\$1,350.50	\$5,095.44	\$5,095.44	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$961.78	\$961.78	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$22.67	\$22.67	\$73.40	\$73.40	\$49.44	\$49.44	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
16	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$22.67	\$22.67	\$100.60	\$100.60	\$25.25	\$25.25	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
17	638	WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$255.34	\$5,106.80	\$248.30	\$4,966.00	\$160.82	\$3,216.40	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	550	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.37	\$2,953.50	\$5.50	\$3,025.00	\$2.63	\$1,446.50	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.25	\$1,237.50	\$2.72	\$1,496.00
TOTAL						\$99,901.00	\$76,415.25 *2	\$78,930.00	\$82,500.00	\$84,677.00	\$86,877.00	\$90,841.00	\$97,271.50	\$101,529.35								

*1 Total given was \$2,022.94

*2 Total given was \$75,428.45

*1 Total given was \$6,216.00

*2 Total given was \$101,528.53